City of Minneapolis

Request for Committee Action

To: Transportation & Public Works
Date: 1/5/2016

Referral: Ways & Means

From: Public Works Department

Prepared by: Gary Warnberg %m%c(jm AN Lo
C

Presented by: None
File type: Action
Subcategory: Bid

Subject:
Approval of Official Publication No. 8198 Bids for Washington / Marquette Sanitary Sewer
Rehabilitation.

Description:

Acceptance of the low responsive bid of Meyer Contracting, Inc. (OP 8198) in the amount of
$111,945.00 to furnish and deliver all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for
the construction of the Washington / Marquette Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation for the
Minneapolis Public Works — Sewer Construction Division, as follows:

1. 1each - Mobilization $10,000.00
2. 1tree—Clearing S 500.00
3. 1tree— Grubbing S 300.00
4. 1 each—Remove Manhole Cone/Castings S 8,000.00
5. 40 lineal feet 36” FRPM Sliplining $72,000.00
6. 1 each - Install Casting $ 245,00
7. 1 Lump Sum Traffic Control $ 3,400.00
8. 1 Lump Sum Erosion Control $ 500.00
9. 1 Lump Sum Bypass Pumping $17,000.00

Grand Total Base Bid: $111,945.00

Please refer to the enclosed staff memo for additional information.

Terms are net-30 days F.0.B.: Destination

Further recommend Proper Officers be authorized and directed to execute a contract for this
project, all in accordance with our specifications.

This has been approved by the Civil Rights Department.



Page Twa {2}

Previous Actions:
None

Ward/Address:

Not Applicable

Background/Analysis:

Tabulation of six {6) bids received on Official Publication No. 8198 Bids for Washington /
Marguette Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation.

Financial Review:
No additional appropriation required, amount included in current budget.

Attachments:
1. Staff Recommendation
2. Tabulation Sheet
3. Bid Abstract



Schlueter, David E.
m

Subject: FW: OP 8198 Washington/Marquette Sanitary Sewer Rehab
Attachments: 8198 bids-12082015131449.pdf; Washington Marquette San Sewer Rehab Bid
Abstract.xlsx

From: Shutte, William T.

Sent: Tuesday, December 08, 2015 3:48 PM

To: Schlueter, David E.

Cc: Moriarity, Kelly M,

Subject: FW: OP 8198 Washington/Marquette Sanitary Sewer Rehab

Dave,

Based on the error by Lametti, | am recommending that Meyer Contracting is awarded the bid for a contract amount of
$111,945.00. See the bid abstract.

Let me know if you have any questions,
Wil

William T. Shutte, P.E., CPII
City of Minneapolis Surface Water & Sewers
1901 E 26th Street
Minneapolis, MN 55404-4028
612.673.3606 Phone
612.328.1994 Cell
612.722.6531 Fax
William.Shutte@minneapolismn.gov

S IF,

o°

From: Schlueter, David E.
Sent: Tuesday, December 08, 2015 1:57 PM

To: Shutte, William T.

Subject: OP 8198 Washington/Marquette Sanitary Sewer Rehab

Hi Will:

As you are aware, we had 6 responses at our bid opening this morning for OP 8198. | have attached the hids for
your review and recommendation. Hard copies of the bids are being sent to you by inter-office mail.

Thanks.
Dave
David E. Schlueter CFFB

Buyer, City of Minneapolis
612-673-2834



Minneapolis
City of Lakag

Purchasing Division - Bid Tabulation Summary

Official Publication No.

8188

Bids for|Washington / Marquetie Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation
Purchasing Buyer: |David Schiueter
Department: [PAY - Sewer Construction
Department Contact: {Wiliam Shutte
Bids Due: [10 AM, Locat Time, December 8%, 2015
. . 5. Engineering & .
1. Veit J.:m.u.a_uma... 2 %om_.__w__q_m%qw 3. PCIRoads, LLC co h_.,m:n_“ﬂwm_._:n Construction B, _.mswﬁ. & Sons,
Vendors: 3 U 9, Ine. Innovations, Inc.
1 each - Mobiliation - Lump Sum 5 20,350.00 6,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00
1 tree - Clearing % 630.00 250.00 3,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 250.00
1 iree - Grubbing 3 316.00 500.00 3,000.00 300.00 700.00 250.00
1 each - Removal Manhole
Cone/Castings Slea 336.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 ©9,000.00 26,700.00 <
40 Lin Ft. - 38" FRPM Sliplining $ 2,175.00 2,650,00 2,800.00 1,800.00 78,800.00 60,000.00
1 each - Install Casting Slea 630.00 2.500.00 2.300.00 245.00 1,160.00 1,500.00
1 each - Traffic Control - Lump ’
Sum $ §,980.00 4,000.00 7,000.00 3,400.00 9,300.00 4,000.00
1 each - Erosion Cantrol - Lump
Sum 3 4,370.00 3,000.00 6,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
1 each - Bypass Pumping -
Lump Sum 5 18,000.00 1,000.00 20,000.00 17.000.00 4,500,00 100.00
Grand Total Base Bid $ 140,612.00 133,250.00 193,800.00 111,945.00 219,960.00 97,300.00
- W oniin. N _
~ We, the undersigned, hereby ceriify that the above bids wefe publicly opendd.and read aloud:
§\ \ §N o n.’ < \NvorprVN.V(
V For the: Finance Officer For the: Assistant Director, Purchasing




Washington/Marquette Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation

OP 8198
12/8/2015
item ¥ Description Unit Amount Veit & Company Geislinger and Sons, Inc. PCl Roads LLC _,.__mf..m._.no_...m_.mn:_._w. m:mmzmm__‘ﬁﬂm_w%”””nqcﬁg Lametti
Price Cost Price Cost Price Cost . Price. B Cost . Price Cost Price Cost
1 Mobitization LS 1 $ 2035000 (% 20,350.00 | $ 5,000.00 | § 6,000.00 | § 20,000.00 | & 20000.00 | § . 10,000:00 | $ ‘000000 | $ 2500000 (4  2500000|¢% so0000]$  s000.00
2 Clearing EA 1 S 63000 | $ 630,00 { 250.00 [ § 250,00 % 3,500.00 | S 3,500.00] % 500,00 | $ 50000]$ 1000003 1,00000 ] § 25000 | $ 250.00
3 Grubbing EA 1 $ 31600 | $ 31600 8 500.00 | & 500.00 | & 3,000.00 | & 3,000.00(% . dona0| § 300.00 | 70000 | 5 70000 5 250,00 | $ 250.00
4 Remaval Manhole Cone/Castings EA 1 5 336.00 | 33600 & 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | & 20,000,000 [ $ 20,00000 | & 8,000.00 | §° 800000 | $ 9900000 % 9900000 ¢ 25700.00]%  25700.00
5 36" FRPM Sliplining LF 40 $ 2,175.00 | 5 87,000,00 | § 2,650.00 | § 106,000.00 | $ 2,300.00 | 3 112,00000 | - 180000 [ - 7200000 s 7820000 | $ 3,152,000.00 | $  60,000.00 | $ 2,400,000.00
3 Install Casting EA 1 $ 630.00 ] $ 630.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 2,300.00 | § 230000 |$ - - 2as00]% 2450003  11e000|$ 1260004  1500.00($ 150000
7 Traffic Control Is 1 $ 8,980.00 | $ 8580.00( % 4,000.00 | § 4,000.00 | & 7,000.00 | § 7,00000] $ "3,400:00 | § - 340000 (% 930000 | % 9,30000f$ 400000(%  4,000.00
8 Erosion Control Ls 1 B 4,370.00 | § 4,370.00 | § 3,000.00 | § 3,000.00 | $ 5,000.00 | § 6,000.00 | § "500.00 | $ 50000 | $ 500.00 [ $ 50000 | $ 500.00 | $ 500.00
9 By-pass Pumping s 1 5 18,000.00 | 5 18,000.00 | § 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 | 5 20,000.00 | % 20,000.00 | 17,000.00 5 17,00000 | §  4,500.00 | § 4,500,00 | $ 10000 | $ 100.00
Total Cost 5 140,612.00 $ 133,250.00 3 193,800.00 E 114,945.00 $ 3,293,160.00 $ 2,437,300.00




